- 117 /o<Z/
, she Comroranon Commeso IR 1 G GINAL e
@@NFYDENTML WELL COMPLETION FORM Sk

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 2144 API No. 15 - 10121967 Ry )
Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc. County: Lane
Address: _"-O- Box 2758 NE SE _NW_SE gec 15 Twp_ 7 s R.2_ []East[¥] West
City/State/Zip: _Vichita KS 67201-2758 1658 feet from(8)/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A K@@ 1540 feet from@/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:_ark Shreve TZ@@?__ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) _2646366 1AN 08 iceone) NE B NW  sw
Contractor: Name:_Duke Drilling Co., Inc. ﬁﬁ\f\“@“ﬂFNTR\AL‘ Lease Name: _Hichards Trust well #: 115
SN T Wildcat
License: 9929 Field Name; _*" "ac@
Wellsite Geologist: Kevin Kessler Producing Formation: Lansing/KC *J
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2745 Kelly Bushing: 2754
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:& Plug Back Total Depth: 4556'
v i SWD ____ SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 227" _Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ¥1Yes [INo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set 2132 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 2132
Operator: feet depth to_Surface wi_225 sx cmt.
Well Name: -
- -~ Drilling Fluid Management Plan /ﬂd T NH G- IS€%
Original Comp.Date:_____________ Original Total Depth: ____________ (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chioride content %%, ppm  Fiuid volume_80 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No. . . . .
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
10/5/06 10/13/06 11/3/06 0
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East [ ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to owledge.
Signature: KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: President/COO Date: 1/8/07 \l Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscrlbed and sworn to before me this gq’(}\)day of I Denied, Yes [ ] Date:
____ wireline Log Received et ~CEWED
A 4 o

Geologist Report BANGAGICORPORATION COMMISS]
UIC Distribution . JAN 09 2007

(o]

WICHITA, KS




Side Two

Mull Dtilling Gompanyglnc. Richards Trust

[ East [V]West

Operator Name:
15

Lease Name: Well #:

Lane

Sec. Twp.. 7 s. R 2 County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [No See Attachment A" K@@
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

ELI: CDL/CNL; DIL; Micro & Sonic
Peak Wireline: Dual Spaced CBL

JAN 08 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

CASING RECORD
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

New DUsed

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In0.D.) Lbs./ Fi. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 20# 227 Common 160 2% gel,3% cc
Production 77/8" 41/2" 10.5# 4606 SMD 170
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: . Dgpz? Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

— Perforate 0p Boftom

_Y_ Protect Casing

Plug Back TD 2132'-Surface | SMD 225
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4206' - 4210 . 500 gal 15% MCA
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8" 4522' [ ves No

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

11/3/06 [ Flowing Pumping [J casLit (] other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 90 0 0 N/A - EBG 9
B=CENV :
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval KANSAS CQRPORA'HON Co
[Ovented []Sold [ JUsedon Lease [CJopenHole  [¥]Per. [] Dually Comp. [ ] commingled —J.A.N_D_S_Znﬂ]—
(!f vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS



ATTACHMENT TO ACO-1
Well Completion Form

Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
Richards Trust #1-15 K@@

NW4 SE/4 Section 15-17S-28W
Lane County, Kansas JAN 0

il

API: 15-101-21967 @@%@F\XY@EWW’

LOG TOPS

FORMATION DEPTH SUBSEA
Anhydrite 2132 (+622)
Base Anhydrite 2166 (+588)
Heebner Shale 3928 (-1174)
Lansing 3968 (-1214)
Stark Shale 4224 (-1470)
Fort Scott 4468 - (-1714)
Cherokee Shale 4492 (-1738)
Mississippi 4562 (-1808)
RTD 4625 (-1871)
LTD 4627 (-1873)

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 09 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
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,- ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

i 26234
REMIT TO P.Q.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: o
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 - e neC j_-ﬂ ‘
T SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION |JOB START' |IOBFINISH
DATE/A.5=0b | |§ | /7 28. | /Spm | Hiodom Hi4spm 5spm
BeShondin bt . v vy COUNTY  |STATE
LEASE~T, .o, |WELLY [=]S LOCATION%MM&L;%&D— S ‘
OLD ORGVEW (Circle one) S gl , ‘
CONTRACTOR (Decste G aly > OWNER !
TYPEOFJOB S ; \
HOLE SIZE / TD. CEMENT ‘
CASING SIZE E‘& DEPTH 227 AMOUNT ORDERED !
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 160 S |
DRILL PIPE . DEPTH
TOQOL DEPTH |
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__/&Dt o). @ JOLE" Lt
MEAS LINE i C __ SHOEJOINT __ — pOZMIX _ ~ ~ """ e [
CEMENT LEFTINCSG.__ /.5~ GEL ____=de @ JLIE _HE
PERFS. CHLORIDE St @ ULl 233em
DISPLACEMENT yr' ASC ' @
EQUIPMENT @
M Ry @
ad Qw@ @
. (0)
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Y W'/(Ke = JBN 1 & 9nay @
# 2924  HELPER <o
aWN= @
BULK TRUCK : ST ITOEN TRk
# 2357 DRIVER | YIS ®
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING ___ /Z&42) @ L GD 332D
MILEAGE __ 35 22 48  S292D
REMARKS: TOTAL 283535
ﬂ)_:u.u }Od ‘
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB 227
_ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Bi1s.0n
EXTRAFOOTAGE @
MILEAGE __ 2.5~ e b ZiD.o»m
ThamfS  \MANIFOLD @
: @
: @
 CHARGETO: __/2es L Gy Ly
STREET RECEIVED TOTAL)DZS o
, KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION .
CITY STATE
J pﬂ 09 2007 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WCHTAKS N Toosomn @ foan _bmed)
‘ @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was’ - R e S
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL _&0mD
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.
: TOTAL CHARGE
: DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
| SIGNATUR’E'; X Z, éz,_é'.ﬂ Lheel e R
PRINTED NAME

£00/100 @ YLIHII4 JAW < 03 °S7734 ATHI-20H pBEELILEBLL ¥4 GEBO 8008;’03.-"0[!‘!
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January 8, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission K@Q

Oil & Gas Conservation Division ‘2@@?

130 S. Market, Room 2078 1 0 % il
Wichita, Kansas 67202 et SR

RE: Richards Trust #1-15
NW SE 15-17S-28W
Lane County, Kansas
API: 15-101-21967

Gentleman/Ladies:

On behalf of Mull Drilling Company, Inc. (MDC) I would like to request that all information on side
two of the enclosed Well Completion Form ACO-1 on the above subject location be held
confidential for a period of twelve (12) months.

Please also be advised that MDC has not yet received a copy of the geological report on this well. A
copy will be forwarded to your office as soon as one has been received from the wellsite geologist.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed information, please feel free to contact our

office.
Sincerely, RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 09 2007
Mark A. Shreve CONSERVATION DIVISION
President/COO WICHITA, KS
MAS:tt
Enclosures

221 N. MAIN e SUITE 300 » P.O. BOX 2758 « WICHITA, KS 67201-2758 * 316 264-6366 * FAX 316 264-6440

T




